“Adequate Backstop” means earthen terrain that will stop discharged projectiles under 
hunting circumstances, considering a reasonable margin of error. The maximum distance 
that an adequate backstop should be from the member’s established stationary position at 
night is one-hundred twenty-five (125) yards pursuant to section 6.20(5) of this 
ordinance. 

Either way, the State’s proposed definition is inadequate, because it eliminates the 125-yard 

requirement referenced above. 

B. The State’s New Proposal to Require the Use of Bait, Topographic Maps, and